

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
13699-13700/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2011  
in WP No. 37/2011 25/09/2013 in RA No. 605/2013 passed by the High  
Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHORE VERMA & ANR  
(For vacating stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Sukrit Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr.Nitya Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Monday i.e. 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master